Buckler Boots Ltd Fulton Road Dundee DD2 4SW Scotland UK T: +44(0) 1382 82 82 00 F: +44(0) 1382 61 16 70 E: <u>info@bucklerboots.com</u> W: <u>www.buckbootz.com</u>



## THE NEW NAME FOR BUCKLER BOOTS

## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

The manufacturer or his authorised representative established in the Community:

<b>Buckler Boots Limited</b>
Fulton Road
Dundee
United Kingdom
DD2 4SW

Buckler Boots B.V. 5060 AE, Oisterwijk The Netherlands

Declares that the PPE described hereafter: BSH005 BSH006 BK, BSH006 BR BSH007 BK, BSH007BR BSH002 BK, BSH002 BR BSH009 BR, BSH009 BK BSH010 BR, BSH010 BK HYBRIDZ BR, HYBRIDZ HY

Safety Footwear Certified to EN ISO Standard 20345:2011 S3 HRO SRC

Is in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing harmonised standard no. ENS ISO 20345:2011 (for the PPE referred to in Article 8 (3))

Is identical to the PPE which is subject to EC certificate No LEC FI00363880 issued by:

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1WD UK

Signed for and on behalf of Buckler Boots Limited and Buckler Boots B.V. :

istophan Pigna

Christopher Payne, CA Director 01-02-2020



